



\$~36(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022 & IA 1208/2023**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

FERRING B.V.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Anujum Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

20.01.2023

IA 1208/2023 in CS(COMM) 846/2022

1. Issue notice, returnable on 22nd March 2023.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the plaintiff by Mr. Avinash K. Sharma.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the defendant/applicant who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 20, 2023

dsn