



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K Sharma, Adv.

versus

FERRING B.V.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and
Ms. Anjuri Saxena, Advocates

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

10.02.2023

%

The written statement filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Its defects be removed as per law.

The plaintiff shall thereafter file the replication in due course.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on **20.03.2023.**

I.A.No. 20572/22 (under order XXXIX Rule1 & 2 CPC)

The reply filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Its defects be remove as per law.

The plaintiff shall thereafter file the rejoinder in due course.

I.A.No.1208/23 (on behalf of defendant under Order XI Rule (1) CC Act read with Section 30 and 151 CPC)

The plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. It be filed within two weeks.



The defendant shall hereafter file the rejoinder in due course.

I.A.No.2597/23 (under section 5 of Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPC moved by defendant for condonation of delay in filing reply)

The defendant is seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to the IA.No.20572/22. The plaintiff is not objecting to it. The application stands allowed.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2023/PU