



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 846/2022, I.A. 1208/2023 & I.A. 5575/2023

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

FERRING B.V.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Anjuni Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

24.05.2023

%

1. There is a request for adjournment by the defendant.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 21st August 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 24, 2023

ar