



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022, I.A. 20572/2022 & I.A. 1208/2023**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek and Mr. Avinash
Sharma, Advs.

versus

FERRING B.V.Defendant

Through: Ms Apoorva Murli and Ms Aishwarya
Chaturvedi, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that admission-denial of the documents, is yet to take place.
2. They further submit that joint schedule of documents has already been filed.
3. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for admission-denial of documents and marking of exhibits, on 07th January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/kr