



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K Sharma,
Adv.

versus

FERRING B.V.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi
and Ms. Aishwarya
Mukherjee, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.

03.02.2025.

**I.A.No. 600/2025 (on behalf of defendant u/S 5 of Limitation
Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing
reply)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as has plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2025/pu