



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek, Adv.

versus

FERRING B.V.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi
& Ms. Aishwarya
Mukherjee, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

The case file is not traceable by the registry. The main counsel for the plaintiff is also not available today due to some personal emergency. Accordingly the admission/denial could not be conducted.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **24.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any