



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 846/2022

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma &
Ms. Purnima Vashishtha,
Advs.

versus

FERRING B.V.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi
& Ms. Aishwarya
Mukherjee, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

Both the parties have filed the physical copies of their respective documents as well as the joint schedule of documents.

The admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on the date already fixed i.e. **04.08.2025**.

IA No. 47676/2024 (u/o 13-A of the CCA seeking summary judgment against the defendant that the product developed by the plaintiff does not infringe the claims of IN387567)

The plaintiff is yet to file the rejoinder. Last opportunity is granted to file the same within four weeks.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:58:59

APRIL 24, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)