



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022, IA Nos.20572/2022, 1208/2023, 47676/2024**
& 48028/2024

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

Versus

FERRING B.V.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

List before another Bench on 14.08.2025 subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Judge In-charge.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

'gsr'