



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022 & I.A. 20572/2022 I.A. 1208/2023 I.A. 47676/2024 I.A. 48028/2024**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

FERRING B.V.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mukul Baveja, Ms. Apoorva
Murali, Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi
and Ms. Aishwarya Mukherjee, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **14.08.2025**

None appears on behalf of plaintiff.

List for hearing and disposal of I.A. 47676/2024 and 48028/2024.

Parties are directed to file written submissions in these applications not exceeding three (3) pages, one week prior to the next date of hearing.

List on **12.11.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/hp