



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 846/2022 & I.As. 20572/2022, 1208/2023, 47676/2024,
48028/2024

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Mr. Ishan
and Ms. Pulkriti Pande, Advocates

versus

FERRING B.V.Defendant
Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
12.11.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/rhc