



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 846/2022, I.A. 20572/2022, I.A. 1208/2023, I.A. 47676/2024 & I.A. 48028/2024**

AKUMS DRUGS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. R. Abhishek, Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Mr. Praveen Kumar and Ms. Sidhi Pramodh Rayadu, Advocates.**

versus

FERRING B.V.Defendant

Through: **Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

At joint request, list on 29.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Sumit